<u>NOTICE</u>

LOS ANGELES MEMORIAL COLISEUM COMMISSION REGULAR MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the regular meeting of the Los Angeles Memorial Coliseum Commission will be held in person on <u>September 7, 2023</u>, at 2:30 p.m. The meeting will take place in the Commission Board Room of the Los Angeles Memorial Coliseum located at 3911 South Figueroa St., Los Angeles, CA 90037. Access will be via Gate Gate 30 (Olympic statues) or Welcome Center entrance near Gate 33.

Members of the public will be allowed to comment during the meeting in person and may also submit written comments prior to and during the meeting via the online link below and via email: <u>coliseumcommission@bos.lacounty.gov</u>

To attend online:

<u>https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZDJIMzdIN2MtZmUyZS00NmY5LWE5NWEtZDg3MzM5OTNmNjc3%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%227faea798-6ad0-4fc9-b068-fcbcaed341f6%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%222f5c1535-a3c6-463a-9c6d-b0854907878c%22%7d</u>

Or call in (audio only) <u>+1 213-204-2512, 392945648</u> United States, Los Angeles

Those attending online will have access to <u>view</u> the meeting live and submit <u>written</u> comments and or questions to the Commission. The only opportunity to submit verbal public comment will be in person.

This notice was posted on Los Angeles Memorial Coliseum Gate 33A, 3911 South Figueroa Street, Los Angeles, California, on <u>August 28, 2023.</u>

Dated this 28th day of August 2023.

<u>Al Naipo</u>

Al Naipo Chief Administrative Officer & Secretary